as high, thirty-seven (37) scored as medium, twenty-seven (27) scored as low. 

Two (2) Newly identified Risks: 

Top Five Risks 
The table below shows the top five Project risks identified after the March 2025 Risk Register update 
meeting: 

Summary of Contract Modifications  

Two hundred and thirty-eight (238) Contract Modifications (MODs) with a total value of $178 million 
have been executed since the award of C1120 Contract – Tunnels, Stations, Trackwork and 
Systems.  

DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE) 

Description Design Construction 

Number of DBE sub-contractors Identified 21 57